
US Forest Service Field Conservation Education Coordinators 
 

NORTHERN REGION (R1) 
(ID, MT, ND, SD) 
 
Steve Kratville (sjkratville@fs.fed.us) 
National Forest System 
Federal Building 
P.O. Box 7669 
Missoula, MT 59802 
Phone: (406) 329-3141 
Fax: (406) 329-3411 
 
SOUTHWESTERN REGION (R3) 
(AZ, NM) 
 
Jean Szymanski (jszymanski@fs.fed.us) 
USDA Forest Service 
Public Affairs Office 
333 Broadway SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Phone: (505) 842-3325 
Fax: (505) 842-3258 
 
Karen Malis-Clark (kmclark@fs.fed.us) 
Coconino National Forest 
181 South Thompson Street 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
Phone: (928) 527-3492 
Fax: (928) 527-3491 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN RESEARCH STATION 
(AZ, CO, ID, KS, MT, ND, NE, NM, NV, SD, TX, UT, 
WY) 
 
Rita Brown (ritasbrown@fs.fed.us) 
USDA Forest Service 
2150 Center Avenue Bldg A 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 
Phone: (970) 295-5925 
 
PACIFIC SOUTHWEST RESEARCH STATION 
(PSW) 
(CA, HI) 
 
Christine Nelson (cnelson01@fs.fed.us) 
Institute of Forest Genetics 
2480 Carson Road 
Placerville, CA 95667 
Phone: (530) 295-3020 
Fax: (530) 622-2633 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST REGION (R6) 
(OR, WA) 
 
Sue Baker (sbaker04@fs.fed.us) 
USDA Forest Service 
902 Wasco, Suite 200 
Hood River, OR 97031 
Phone: (541) 308-1729 
Fax: (541) 286-1916 
 
Susan Thomas (sthomas@fs.fed.us) 
USDA Forest Service 
600 Sherbourne 
Leavanworth, WA 98826 
Phone: (509) 548-6977 ext. 237 
Fax: (509) 548-5817 
 
ROCKY MOUNT REGION (R2) 
(CO, KS, NE, SD, WY) 
 
Linda Hecker (lhecker@fs.fed.us) 
Rocky Mountain Region Office 
740 Simms Street 
Golden, CO 80401 
Phone: (303) 275-5056 
Fax: (303) 275-5170 
 
INTERMOUNTAIN REGION (R4) 
(ID, NV, UT, WY) 
 
Linda Ries (laries@fs.fed.us) 
Intermountain Region 
324 25th Street 
Ogden, UT 84401 
Phone: (801) 625-5254 
Fax: (801) 625-5240 
 
PACIFIC SOUTHWEST REGION (R5) 
(CA, HI, Trust of Territories of the Pacific Islands) 
 
Lisa Fischer (lisafischer@fs.fed.us) 
1731 Research Park Drive 
Davis, CA 95618 
Phone: (530) 759-1748 
Fax: (530) 756-1409 
 
NORTHERN RESEARCH STATION (NRS) 
(CT, DE, IA, IL, IN, MA, MD, ME, MI, MN, MO, NH, 
NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT, WV, WI) 
 
Barbara McGuinness (bmcguinness@fs.fed.us) 
USDA Forest Service 
Conservation Education 
P.O. Box 267 
Irvine, PA 16329 
Phone: (814) 563-1040 
Fax: (814) 563-1048

mailto:kmclark@fs.fed.us


 
 
SOUTHERN REGION (R8) 
(AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, OK, PR, 
SC, TN, TX, VA, VI) 
 
Sharon Waltrip (swaltrip@fs.fed.us) 
100 Van Morgan Drive 
Golden Pond, KY 42211 
Phone: (270) 924-2038 
Fax: (270) 924-2093 
 
PACIFIC NORTHWEST RESEARCH 
STATION (PNW) 
(AK, OR, WA) 
 
Becky Bittner (bbittner@fs.fed.us) 
P.O. Box 3890 
333 SW First Avenue 
Portland, OR 97208 
Phone: (503) 808-2599 
Fax: (503) 808-2130 
 
SOUTHERN RESEARCH STATION (SRS) 
(AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, OK, SC, 
TN, TX, VA) 
 
Livia Marques (lmarques@fs.fed.us) 
200 W. T. Weaver Blvd 
Asheville, NC 28804-3454 
Phone:  (828) 259-0516 
Fax:  (828) 257-4838 
 
NORTHEASTERN AREA (NA) 
(CT, DE, IA, IL, IN, MA, MD, ME, MI, MN, 
MO, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT, WI, WV) 
 
Larry Mastic (lmastic@fs.fed.us) 
Deputy Director 
11 Campus Blvd, Suite 200 
Newtown Square, PA 19073 
Phone: (610) 557-4102 
Fax: (610) 557-4011 
 
ALASKA REGION (R10) 
 
Kristine Kantola (kkantola@fs.fed.us) 
Public Service Programs 
P.O. Box 21628 
Juneau, AK 99802 
Phone – (907) 586-8727 
Fax – (907) 586-7866 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF 
TROPICAL FORESTRY (IITF) 
(PR) 
 
Carlos Dominquez-Cristobal 
(cdominguez@fs.fed.us) 
USDA Forest Service 
Calle Ceiba 1201  
San Juan, PR 00926-1119 
Phone – (787) 766-5335 
Fax – (787) 766-6302 
 
EASTERN REGION (R9) 
(CT, DE, IA, IL, IN, MA, MD, ME, MI, MN, 
MO, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT, WI, WV) 
 
Don Howlett (dhowlett@fs.fed.us) 
Hiawatha National Forest 
2727 North Lincoln Road  
Escanaba, MI 49829 
Phone – (906) 786-4062 
Fax – (906) 789-3311 
 
FOREST PRODUCTS LAB 
 
Rebecca Wallace (rwallace@fs.fed.us) 
USDA Forest Service 
Forest Products Lab 
One Gifford Pinchot Drive 
Madison, WI 53726 
Phone – (608) 231-9275 
Fax – (608) 231-9592 
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